

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31954/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in CWP No.
11488/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date:15/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv(Not present)
Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the appearing parties.

On the facts of the case, we direct the parties to
maintain status quo, as it exists today, on the land in
question.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master