

B  
ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).31954/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in CWP No.  
11488/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.for  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application for withdrawal of SLP tomorrow,  
the 30th November, 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master